## 504129755 12/08/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4176426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
G. MICHAEL GRON JR	12/08/2013
JUSTIN D BALTRUCKI	12/05/2013
NEIL E FUCHS	01/06/2014
JOHN J LESTER	01/06/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JACOBS VEHICLE SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	22 EAST DUDLEY TOWN ROAD
City:	BLOOMFIELD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06002

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15184904

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-310-1008

Correspondent Name: docket@morenoiplaw.com
CHRISTOPHER P. MORENO
Address Line 1: 1901 NORTH ROSELLE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JVSPP047USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER P. MORENO
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher P. Moreno/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=JVSPP047USC1\_assignment\_parent#page1.tif source=JVSPP047USC1\_assignment\_parent#page2.tif

PATENT 504129755 REEL: 040602 FRAME: 0519

source=JVSPP047USC1\_assignment\_parent#page3.tif source=JVSPP047USC1\_assignment\_parent#page4.tif source=JVSPP047USC1\_assignment\_parent#page5.tif

# **Assignment of Application for United States Patent**

WHEREAS: G. Michael Gron, Jr., Justin Damien Baltrucki, Neil Fuchs, John J. Lester

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), having invented and owning a certain invention entitled:

## INTEGRATED LOST MOTION ROCKER BRAKE WITH AUTOMATIC RESET

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on <u>December 18, 2013</u> and assigned United States application number <u>14/133,090</u>.

WHEREAS: Jacobs Vehicle Systems, Inc.
22 East Dudley Town Road
Bloomfield, CT 06002

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to recover for any and all past infringement of any Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention prior to the date of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant and covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further warrant and covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Dated: 12/8/13	D Mulul In, Q.
	(INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR) G. Michael Gron, Jr.
WITNESSES:	
David Ferreira Engineer	- Dand Ferrer
Name/Title of Witness	Signature
teather Memill 1PAdmi	Mend Mil
Name/Title of Witness	Signature

Dated: 12/5/13	(INVENTØR/ASSIGNOR) Justin Damien Baltrucki
WITNESSES:	
David Ferreira Engineer Name/Title of Witness	Signature
ramo, rate or wathess	Al
Valuer Merrill IP Add	Nin Jewil Muel Signature

Dated:	(INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR) Neil E. Fuchs
WITNESSES:	11 1 1 1
Heatler Merril 1 Admin Name/Title of Witness	Signature Mull
Carol Zeithin-Commodity Name/Title of Witness Manage	Signature

Dated: 6-Jan -2014	(INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR) John J. Lester	wasanan ayaina sa
WITNESSES:	A = A = A	
Heather Memillip Admin	Meit Mul	<u></u>
Name/Title of Witness	Signature	
Carol Zeitlin-Commodity Mana	an Paul Tegil	
Name/Title of Witness	Signature	

RECORDED: 12/08/2016